PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Michael R. AYERS			02/24/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Roskilde Semicon	ductor LLC				
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissar	nce Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 5					
City:	Las Vegas					
State/Country:	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	29119					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property T		Number				
Property T Application Number:		Number 18314				
	124					
Application Number:	124	18314				
Application Number:	DATA (202)371-254	18314				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (202)371-25- be sent via US Mail 202-371-260	18314 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (202)371-254 be sent via US Mail 202-371-260 jmills@skgf.c	18314 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 som				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	202)371-254 (202)371-254 be sent via US Mail 202-371-260 jmills@skgf.c : STERNE, KE	18314 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 som SSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (202)371-25- be sent via US Mail 202-371-260 jmills@skgf.c : STERNE, KE 1100 NEW Y	18314 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 som				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	202)371-254 (202)371-254 be sent via US Mail 202-371-260 jmills@skgf.c : STERNE, KE 1100 NEW Y WASHINGTC	18314 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 com SSSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C ORK AVENUE, N.W.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	202)371-254 (202)371-254 be sent via US Mail 202-371-260 jmills@skgf.c : STERNE, KE 1100 NEW Y WASHINGTC	18314 40 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 com ESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C ORK AVENUE, N.W. DN, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				

Exhibit D

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dr. Michael Ayers having offices at 808 Robinson St, Martinez, California, 94553 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Roskilde Semiconductor LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") of its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all conterpart split states, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, chastering (collectively "Patent Rights"):

	ratent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
	10/906534	US	February 23, 2005	
L	·			Inv. Michael Ayers

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignce and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sus-

Ayers PPA 27 Jan 2005 Signed.doc

Date: 5/54/5006 4:35:42 BW

Lioin: 8562585416 6 Bage: 2/4

PATENT REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0011 taining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance sitall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of patients facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably, necessary for thing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives!

IN WITNESS WHEREOHthis Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Martinez, California

on February 24. 2005

ASSIGNOR

By:	MICHAEL R. AYERS
	Mullle
Title:	SCIENTIST

(Signature MUST be notarized)

Ayers PPA 27 Jan 2005 Signed.doc

- 2 -

Fage: 3/4

-LOW: 8252282415

Date: 2/24/2005 4:32:48 PM

PATENT REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0012

State of California			
County of Contra Ca	<u>574</u> } 85.		
On $2 - 2.4 - 05$, before me, personally appeared $M_{1C}h_{d,r}$	Euclyn F. Clem Northe and Tilja of Officer (a.g., "Jane Doe	0 77 6 Nolary Public")	
personally appeared KKICARY	Name(s) of Bigger(s)		
	personally known to me		
	X proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory	
EVELYN F. CLEMONS Commission # 132(1068 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Sep 16, 2005	to be the person(s)- whos subscribed to the within acknowledged to me that he/ the same in his/per/t capacity(iss),and that signature(s) on the instrumen the entily upon behalf of wh acted, executed the instrumen	instrument and she/they executed bein authorized by his/her/their t the person(s), or lich the person(s)	
	WITNESS my hand and offic		
	Columb 2		
Place Nolory Seal Above	Signature of Notary	Klmml	
	OPTIONAL	·	
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	r law, it may prove valuable to persons relyin I and reattachment of this form to another do	g on the document	
Description of Attached Document >			
Tille or Type of Document: GSSIgmm	ent of Patent	K. chts	
Document Date: 2- 2-4-05	- V	0	
	Number of Pages:	·····	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	······································		š .
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer			
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRINT	
J Corporate Officer Title/e)		Top of thumb here	
2 Pariner		-	5
Attorney in Fact		· ·	
Trustee			
Guardian or Conservator			
Signer's Name:		-	
0		-	8

 \bigcirc

Lioiu: 3525535412 Bade: 4/4 Date: 5/54/5002 4:35:48 BW

PATENT REEL: 022504 FRAME: 0013

·····

·· ·· ·

RECORDED: 04/03/2009

. . -1

× • • •

i T

()